	04-09	-2010	0	
RE				
To the Director	I documents or the new address(es) below.			
	veying party(ies)	2. N	lame and a	address of receiving party(ies)
International Business Machines		The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force		
		Interna	l Address:	AFMCLO/JAZ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				Bldg 11, Room D18
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street	Address:	2240 B Street
Execution Date(s)				
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	City:	Wright-Pa	atterson Air Force Base
☐ Security Agree☐ Joint Research		State:	Ohio	
☐ Government Interest Assignment			Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45433-7109	
				) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
U Other				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  12/476,676			nt is being t Patent No.(s)	filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6			otal numb	APR - 8 2010  No per of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:		involv 7. T		1 27 CED 4 21(b) 9 2 41) \$
Name: Richard A. Lambert			otai iee (3	37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	AFMCLO/JAZ	İ		be charged by credit card
	Bldg 11, Room D18		uthorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	2240 B Street	<b> </b>   E	Inclosed	
			lone require	ed (government interest not affecting title)
City: Wright-F	Patterson AFB	8. F	Payment Inf	ormation
State: Ohio	Zip: 45433-7109	a	. Credit ca	ard Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:	(937) 904-5035			Expiration Date:
Fax Number:	(937) 255-3733	t	Deposit	Account Number
Email Address:	richard.lambert@wpafb.af.mil		Authoriz	ed User Name
9. Signature:	RQ Jambe -			March 31, 2010
	Signature			Date
	RICHARD A. LAMBERT  Name of Person Signing			umber of pages including cover sheet, nents, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

APPLICATION FOR:

METHOD TO IMPROVE NUCLEATION OF MATERIALS ON GRAPHENE AND CARBON NANOTUBES

INVENTOR(S): Katherina Babich, Sandro Callegari, Zhihong Chen, Yanning Sun, Edward Kiewra

SERIAL NO. FILING DATE:
12/476676 02-Jun-2009

CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT NO. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS FA8650-08-C-7838

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in the above contract with:

Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency (DARPA)

MACHINES CORPORATION

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under the above contract in the Subject Invention, this patent application and any resulting patent(s), and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 4th day of November, 2009

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION

CONTRACTOR

Gail Zarick

IP Counsel

IBM T. J. Watson Research Center

1101 Kitchawan Road, Route 134

P. O. Box 218

Yorktown Heights, New York 10598

IBM Disclosure No.: YOR820081409 IBM Docket No.: YOR920090020US1

RECORDED: 04/08/2010

PATENT REEL: 024203 FRAME: 0775